The Group has foreign operations and is exposed to foreign currency risk arising from various currency exposures,

primarily with respect to the Brazilian Real (BRL).

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated

in the currency that is not the entity's functional currency.  The risk is measured using the sensitivity analysis.

Sensitivity analysis

A strengthening of the AUD, as indicated below, against the BRL at 30 June 2016 would have increase/(decreased)

equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate

variances that the Group considered reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the AUD against the BRL. The

10% represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates.  A positive

number indicates an increase in profit or equity where the AUD strengthens 10% against the BRL.

 Strengthening Weakening

 Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss

30-Jun-16

BRL (10% strengthening) 190,571 16,798 (190,571) (16,798)

30-Jun-15

BRL (10% strengthening) 94,033 55,643 (94,033) (55,643)

BBX Minerals Limited
Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 42

16. PARENT ENTITY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The individual financial statements for the parent entity shows the following aggregate amounts:

   Parent
   2016 2015
   $ $

Balance Sheet

Current Assets   238,393 245,264

Non- Current Assets   3,242,714 2,297,742

Total Assets   3,481,107 2,543,006

Current Liabilities   516,155 315,930

Non-Current Liabilities   44,907 44,907

 Total Liabilities   561,062 360,837

Net assets   2,920,045 2,182,169

Shareholder Equity

Issued capital   15,942,361 14,786,384

Reserves   697,993 196,262

Accumulated Losses   (13,720,309) (12,800,477)
   2,920,045 2,182,169

   Parent
   2016 2015
   $ $

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Total loss   (919,832) (316,897)

Total comprehensive loss   (919,832) (316,897)

BBX Minerals Limited
Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 43

17. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Exploration and Assays

On 2nd September 2016 BBX announced that ongoing test work had resulted in significantly higher grades from the
bottom 49.44m (250.00 – 299.44m) of hole JED-006, where a composite grade of 1.03g/t from amalgamation had
previously been obtained. Following the success of pre-treatment test work undertaken on the 13.66m interval at
the bottom of hole JED-004, which had returned 4.58g/t and subsequently 3.70g/t Au and 0.16g/t Pd by fire assay